5.1.5 Collaboratein promoting local stakeholderengagement.

5.1.6 Provide security infrastructure supportby facilitating the location

of a security checkpoint in proximity to the assembly plant.

5.1.7 Support the Joint Venture business by procuring 20,000 (Twenty

Thousand) units of Tricycles, 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand) units of

Motor Cycles, and 10,000 (Ten ThoUsand) units of farm Tractors

produced at the assembly plant over a staggered period of 5
years.

5.2 The Obligation of ZAL

ZAL shall:

5.2.1 At its own cost, conduct technical and financial feasibility studies.